FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 18

Number

4741

4742
4743
4744
4745
4747
4748

4749

4750
4751
4752
4753
4754
4755

4756

4757

4758

4759
4760
4761
4762

4763

Data Requested

Business Rate Credits on account

Public Health Funerals

Spending on Agency Staff
Redundancies 2011-2018

Parking and Penalty Charge Notices
Homeless Reconnection

Blue Badge Applications

Council Nominations for Housing rejection

Payments In lieu of affordable Housing S106 2012 -

2017

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Organisational Structure Chart

Meeting Government Requirements for Housing
Licenced Sex Establishments 2010-2018
Christmas Day Parking Fines

Licenced Sex Establishments 2010-2018
Households in bed and breakfasts

Disabled Facilities Grants

Body Worn Cameras

Funding Homeless Hostel Beds 2007/2018
Council Tax Credits

Business Rates Credits

Private Landlords Complaints and Prosecutions

Reason Denied

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime

information not held

s14 vexatious or repeated
request

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime
Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime

Working
Days to
Complete

Notes
4
4
9
13
14
0 Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
blue badges
4
14
4
2
16
1
REASON FOR DELAY: Not received
response to our Request for Further
Information
12
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
15

1



4764

4765
4766

4767

4768

4769
4770

4771
4772
4773

4774

4775
4776
4777
4778
4779
4780

4781

4782

4783

Homeless Young People

Local Estate Strategy
Early Years Strategic Lead and Safeguarding

Record of all books taken out across library network
2015-18

Business Rates

Business Rates
Committee Housing Allocation Scheme

Data and Cyber Security
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Unoccupied Council Buildings

Top 25 individual or corporate landlords receiving
largest amount of housing benefit

Council Vehicle Fleet and Maintenance
Market Trading Policies - Fur Trade
S106 Contributions

Local Housing Companies

S203 Housing and Planning Act
Deputyship Team

School Fines

Business Rate Credits on account

Customer Contact

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
40
1
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
0 education and children's services
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
0 library services
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
22
2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
13

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales
26
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

NDWo AN =

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible for
0 Deputyship

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible for
0 education

16



4784

4785

4786

4787
4788

4789
4790
4791
4792
4793

4794

4795
4796
4797
4798
4799
4800
4801
4802

4803

Evictions and Out of Area Rehousing of Council
Tenants affected by Welfare Reform

Social Care and Direct Payment Recipients

Former Calderstones Hospital Cemetery- Mitton
Road

Business Rates

Planning Applications Telecommunications Masts

Energy Supply

Pest Control Services 2013-2017
Social Media

Celebrities

S74 New Roads and Street Works

Financial Resilience Review

D1 planning applications

lllegal subletting

Licensing of HMOs

Taxi Driver Complaints

Good Friday and Easter Monday Parking Fines
Social Media

Paper Costs and Carbon footprint targets
Business Rates Credits on account

Community Asset Transfer

information not held

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention
and Detection of Crime

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

Applicant referred to Ribble valley

Homes who are responsible for social

housing and manage the waiting list as
4 part of the housing stock transfer 2008.

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible for
0 social care

14

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible for
highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
available within statutory timescales

—_

17
11

0
11
11
10
20



4804 Planning Application Consultations Environment REASON FOR DELAY: Information not
Agency available within statutory timescales

4805 Food Poisoning Complaints Fast Food 9



