FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 18

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
4741	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	Complete	
4742	Public Health Funerals		4	4
4743	Spending on Agency Staff		4	4
4744	Redundancies 2011-2018		ę	9
4745	Parking and Penalty Charge Notices		1;	3
4747	Homeless Reconnection		14	4
4748	Blue Badge Applications	information not held	(Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for blue badges
4749	Council Nominations for Housing rejection Payments In lieu of affordable Housing S106 2012 -			4
4750	2017		14	4
4751	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		4	4
4752	Organisational Structure Chart		:	2
4753	Meeting Government Requirements for Housing		1(5
4754	Licenced Sex Establishments 2010-2018			1
4755	Christmas Day Parking Fines			REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
4756	Licenced Sex Establishments 2010-2018	s14 vexatious or repeated request		
4757	Households in bed and breakfasts	·	1:	2
4758	Disabled Facilities Grants			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4759	Body Worn Cameras		1	5
4760	Funding Homeless Hostel Beds 2007/2018			1
4761	Council Tax Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime		
4762	Business Rates Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime		
4763	Private Landlords Complaints and Prosecutions			1

4764	Homeless Young People		
4765 4766	Local Estate Strategy Early Years Strategic Lead and Safeguarding	information not held	
4767	Record of all books taken out across library network 2015-18	information not held	
4768	Business Rates		
4769 4770	Business Rates Committee Housing Allocation Scheme		
4771 4772 4773	Data and Cyber Security Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Unoccupied Council Buildings		
4774	Top 25 individual or corporate landlords receiving largest amount of housing benefit		
4775 4776 4777 4778 4779 4780	Council Vehicle Fleet and Maintenance Market Trading Policies - Fur Trade S106 Contributions Local Housing Companies S203 Housing and Planning Act Deputyship Team	information not held	
4781	School Fines	information not held	
4782	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
4783	Customer Contact		

available within statutory timescales 40 1 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for 0 education and children's services Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for 0 library services **REASON FOR DELAY: Information not** available within statutory timescales 22 2 **REASON FOR DELAY: Information not** available within statutory timescales 13 0 **REASON FOR DELAY: Information not** available within statutory timescales 26 **REASON FOR DELAY: Information not** available within statutory timescales 21 2 4 8 3 2 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for 0 Deputyship Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for 0 education

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not

4784	Evictions and Out of Area Rehousing of Council Tenants affected by Welfare Reform	information not held	Applicant referred to Ribble valley Homes who are responsible for social housing and manage the waiting list as
4785	Social Care and Direct Payment Recipients	information not held	 4 part of the housing stock transfer 2008. Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for 0 social care
4786	Former Calderstones Hospital Cemetery- Mitton Road	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
4787	Business Rates		14
4788	Planning Applications Telecommunications Masts	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
4789	Energy Supply		3
4790	Pest Control Services 2013-2017		18
4791	Social Media		13
4792	Celebrities		2
4793	S74 New Roads and Street Works	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for 1 highways
4794	Financial Resilience Review		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
4795	D1 planning applications		17
4796	Illegal subletting		11
4797	Licensing of HMOs		0
4798	Taxi Driver Complaints		11
4799	Good Friday and Easter Monday Parking Fines		11
4800	Social Media		10
4801	Paper Costs and Carbon footprint targets		20
4802	Business Rates Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention	
		and Detection of Crime	
4803	Community Asset Transfer	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	

- 4804 Planning Application Consultations Environment Agency
- 4805 Food Poisoning Complaints Fast Food

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

9